PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saint-Gobain/Norton Industrial Ceramics Corporation	11/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	1 New Bond Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5705261
Patent Number:	5564618
Patent Number:	5820789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)746-7451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 978-2199
Email: jeff@techpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Ceramatec, Inc.
Address Line 1: 2425 South 900 West
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Phillips

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGCP Name Change Certif#page1.tif source=SGCP Name Change Certif#page2.tif

OP \$120.00 5

PATENT REEL: 026293 FRAME: 0286



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "QUARTZ PRODUCTS CORPORATION" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SEPR INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SEPR INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SGIC, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY. A.D. 1990.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SGIC, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN/NORTON INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS CORPORATION", ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID
"SAINT-GOBAIN/NORTON INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS CORPORATION" FILED A



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4322816

DATE: 11-28-05

PATENT REEL: 026293 FRAME: 0287

0445406 8321

050961697



The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.", ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Darriet Smith Weiner on Street

0445406 8321

AUTHENTICATION: 4322816

DATIPATENES-05

REEL: 026293 FRAME: 0288

050961697

RECORDED: 05/17/2011